Daily Survey: Offering a Meal
May 31 - June 3, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens

1. Unexpected Guests - Offering Meal

You

If you had an unexpected guest in your home who was still there at mealtime, but not expecting to stay the night, which of the following would you generally

do?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ask/encourage them to
leave prior to your meal 8% 11% 6% 10% 17% 5% 3% 4% 10% 25% 12%
Allow them to stay in your
home while you eat,
but not offer to feed
them 10% 13% 7% 18% 21% 3% 1% 9% 7% 14% 16%
Offer for them to join you
for your meal 2% 66% 78% 56% 52% 85% 91% 79% 69% 49% 57%
Not sure 10% 10% 9% 16% 10% 7% 6% 8% 13% 12% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (987) (450) (537) (188) (222) (356) (221) (701) (121) (90) (75)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Ask/encourage them to
leave prior to your meal 8% 9% 6% 11% 9% 7% 11% 8% 7% 10% 6% 8% 10%
Allow them to stay in your
home while you eat,
but not offer to feed
them 10% 10% 10% 10% 8% 8% 8% 9% 17% 18% % 8% 9%
Offer for them to join you
for your meal 72% 75% 70% 73% 7% 81% 70% 7% 70% 63% 79% 72% 74%
Not sure 10% 6% 15% 6% 6% 4% 11% 6% 5% 9% 9% 12% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (987) (308) (403) (276) (370) (323) (403) (253) (213) (168) (235) (366) (218)
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2. Unexpected Guests - Expectation
If you were at someone’s house at mealtime, but not expecting to stay the night, which of the following would you generally want them to do?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ask/encourage you to
leave prior to their meal 14% 17% 11% 11% 19% 14% 13% 13% 19% 17% 14%
Allow you to stay in their
home while they eat,
but not offer to feed you 11% 16% 7% 20% 20% 5% 2% 9% 11% 20% 18%
Offer for you to join for
their meal 55% 45% 64% 47% 42% 61% 68% 59% 49% 45% 48%
Not sure 19% 22% 17% 22% 19% 20% 17% 19% 21% 19% 21%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (987) (450) (537) (188) (224) (355) (220) (702) (121) (90) (74)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Ask/encourage you to
leave prior to their meal 14% 15% 13% 15% 16% 13% 14% 16% 13% 14% 14% 14% 16%
Allow you to stay in their
home while they eat,
but not offer to feed you 11% 10% 12% 11% 10% 10% 11% 13% 15% 19% 8% 10% 10%
Offer for you to join for
their meal 55% 61% 49% 58% 60% 60% 52% 58% 58% 54% 52% 52% 64%
Not sure 19% 13% 27% 16% 14% 17% 23% 13% 15% 13% 27% 24% 10%
Totals 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (987) (308) (404) (275) (370) (324) (403) (254) (212) (169) (234) (367) (217)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

May 31 - June 3, 2022
U.S. Citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2018 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2018 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
news interest, and 2020 Presidential vote (or non-vote). The weights
range from 0.273 to 5.362, with a mean of one and a standard devia-
tion of 0.414.

1000

+ 3.4% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

66 questions not reported.

You



